Incident Date

11/9/2022

11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022

11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022

11/9/2022
11/9/2022

11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022

11/9/2022

Report Number

RMP22-009793
RMP22-009794
RMP22-009795

RMP22-009796
RMP22-009797
RMP22-009798
RMP22-009799
RMP22-009800

RMP22-009801

RMP22-009802
RMP22-009803

RMP22-009804

RMP22-009805
RMP22-009806
RMP22-009807

RMP22-009808

RMP22-009809

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5406 CHATEAU DR
ALGONQUIN/MAGNOLIA

NEW WILKE/62 BURGER
KING

1450 GOLF RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
811 ROHLWING RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:1800
WINNETKA CIR

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

CENTRAL RD /
BROOKMEADE DR

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3110 MARTIN LN
CONYERS ACADEMY
3939 WINNETKA AVE
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

1645 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO
LOUD MUSIC
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
BATTERY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
911 WRONG NUMBER
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

Disposition
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/14/2022 11:56:42 AM



Incident Date

11/9/2022

11/9/2022

11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022

11/9/2022
11/9/2022

11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022

11/9/2022

11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022

Report Number

RMP22-009810
RMP22-009811

RMP22-009812
RMP22-009813

RMP22-009814
RMP22-009815
RMP22-009816
RMP22-009817

RMP22-009818
RMP22-009819
RMP22-009820
RMP22-009821

RMP22-009822

RMP22-009823

RMP22-009825
RMP22-009826
RMP22-009827
RMP22-009828

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:2214
ALGONQUIN RD

1600 GOLF RD

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

4704(4707) BLK ARBOR
DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: 3200
CENTRAL RD

2201 BIRCH LN

2515 HIGHLAND DR
2713 LILY LN

3508 SIGWALT ST

5013 WEBER DR

2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3939 WINNETKA AVE
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2282
ALGONQUIN RD

2301(2300) BLK
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
1460 GOLF RD

3939 WINNETKA AVE
2308 DOVE ST

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 WRONG NUMBER
SPECIAL
STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
STOLEN AUTO

ALARM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

STOLEN AUTO
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
DOMESTIC

UNWANTED SUBJECT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/14/2022 11:56:42 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/9/2022 RMP22-009830 1215 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

11/9/2022 2101 THEDA LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

11/9/2022 RMP22-009831 0 BLK S OLD WILKE RD RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/14/2022 11:56:42 AM



