



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/9/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009793	5406 CHATEAU DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009794	ALGONQUIN/MAGNOLIA	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2022	RMP22-009795	NEW WILKE/62 BURGER KING	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2022	RMP22-009796	1450 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009797	3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009798	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009799	2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009800	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/9/2022		811 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/9/2022	RMP22-009801	1800 WINNETKA CIR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/9/2022		APPROX LOC:1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009802	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009803	CENTRAL RD / BROOKMEADE DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	CITATION ISSUED
11/9/2022	RMP22-009804	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022		3110 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/9/2022	RMP22-009805	CONYERS ACADEMY	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2022	RMP22-009806	3939 WINNETKA AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009807	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/9/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/9/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009808	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2022	RMP22-009809	1645 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/9/2022		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2022		APPROX LOC:2214 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2022		1600 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009810	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/9/2022	RMP22-009811	4704(4707) BLK ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
11/9/2022	RMP22-009812	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009813	APPROX LOC: 3200 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/9/2022	RMP22-009814	2201 BIRCH LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009815	2515 HIGHLAND DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009816	2713 LILY LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009817	3508 SIGWALT ST	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022		5013 WEBER DR	STOLEN AUTO	
11/9/2022	RMP22-009818	2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009819	3939 WINNETKA AVE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009820	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/9/2022	RMP22-009821	APPROX LOC: 2282 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2022	RMP22-009822	2301(2300) BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009823	1950 PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2022		1460 GOLF RD	STOLEN AUTO	
11/9/2022	RMP22-009825	3939 WINNETKA AVE	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2022	RMP22-009826	2308 DOVE ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2022	RMP22-009827	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009828	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/9/2022	RMP22-009830	1215 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/9/2022		2101 THEDA LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2022	RMP22-009831	0 BLK S OLD WILKE RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT